OIPE JO	
FEB 0 7 2003	
St. St. St.	

Docket No. 37356-165554	02-13-2003	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDAT	02-13-2	ARTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		Patent and Tradema
Tab settings	102365541	Y Y
	riease record the attached original de	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael C. Webb 2.7.03	Name: Environ Products, Inc.	
Kevin D. Struthers	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3250 US 70 Business West	
✓ AssignmentMerger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 5-5-5-5	
Other		
	City: Smithfield	State: NC Zip: 27577
Execution Date:June 3, 2002	,	
	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? Yes
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli 	ination, the execution date of th	ne application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/094,012 Filed: March 7, 2002	D. Patent No.(3)	
,		
The state of the s	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve	
Name: Joseph R. DelMaster, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
-	✓ Enclosed	
Internal Address: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour	
	Authorized to be char	ged to deposit accou
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1500 K Street N.W.	o, Doposk dossam name	
	50-0573	
Suite 1100		
City: WashingtonState: _DC Zip: _20005-1209		
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	$()$ $\mathcal{M}()$, ,
Joseph R. DelMaster, Jr.		2/7/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
4 -		<u> </u>
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document	s: 3

PATENT

REEL: 013742 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael C. Webb, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 1149 Braefield Road, Chester Springs, Pennsylvania 19425, hereinafter generally referred to as "the FIRST ASSIGNOR", and

WHEREAS, I, Kevin D. Struthers, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 109 Bradborne Circle, Clayton, North Carolina 27520,hereinafter generally referred to as "the SECOND ASSIGNOR",

have co-invented a certain new and useful

PIPE COUPLING AND ASSEMBLY

for which we have applied for a United States Patent, application serial number 10/094,012 filed March 7, 2002;

WHEREAS, Environ Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 3250 US 70 Business West, Smithfield, NC 27577, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said Patent,

WHEREAS, now and at the time the invention was made, said invention was subject to an obligation by the FIRST ASSIGNOR and the SECOND Assignor to assign his entire right, title and interest therein to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned FIRST ASSIGNOR and the undersigned SECOND ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the abovenamed ASSIGNEE, my whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above Patent Application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above Patent Application and any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application and all United States and foreign Patents which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations and including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of said Patent Application or Patents;

said invention, application and Patents to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patents may be granted, as

PHIP\321374\1

PATENT REEL: 013742 FRAME: 0373 fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned FIRST ASSIGNOR and the undersigned SECOND ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration the FIRST ASSIGNOR and the SECOND ASSIGNOR hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned FIRST ASSIGNOR and the undersigned SECOND ASSIGNOR.

FIRST ASSIGNOR: Michael C. Webb

SECOND ASSIGNOR: Kevin D. Struthers

State of North Carolina:

County of Johnston

RECORDED: 02/07/2003

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 3 day of 2002 personally appeared Michael C. Webb and Kevin D. Struthers who each being to me personally known, and who each having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and each having been by me first duly sworn, did each acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires October 5, 2004

PHIP\321374\1

PATENT REEL: 013742 FRAME: 0374